Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	10-20-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Karen P. McCraney James R. Layman	Name: Survival Armor, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da	ate(s): Street Address: 13881 Plantation Road
Execution Date(s) 10-09-2006 Assignment Merg	International Center I, Unit 8
	rger City: Fort Myers
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	/ License Zip: 33912
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
10/17/200	ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail	
Name: The Livingston Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 963 Trail Terrace Drive	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Naples	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip:3410	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Angel M	YNJUU 10-13°∂006 Signature Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Angela M. Miller
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018532 FRAME: 0216

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, KAREN P. MCCRANEY of 700 La Peninsula Boulevard, Apartment 404, Naples, Florida 34113 and JAMES R. LAYMAN of 1136 Pheasant Drive, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, have invented a certain ARMOR COVER (hereinafter the "Invention") for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed (hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, SURVIVAL ARMOR, INC., whose address is 13881 Plantation Road, International Center I, Unit 8, Fort Myers, Florida 33912, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KAREN P. MCCRANEY and JAMES R. LAYMAN, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto SURVIVAL ARMOR, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Patent Application and any patent issued thereon; and in any other Letters Patent which may be issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by SURVIVAL ARMOR, INC., including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension on any such patent.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to SURVIVAL ARMOR, INC. or its assignees, representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED this 9th day of October, 2006. Faren P.M. Crany STATE OF FLORIDA MICHIGAN)

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

BEFORE ME personally appeared said KAREN P. MCCRANEY, __ who is personally known to me; or who produced as identification, and who acknowledged to me that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed this 96h day of 0.46er, 2006.

JERRY TROSKEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI **COUNTY OF OAKLAND** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jun 6, 2011 **ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF**

Page 1 of 2

						: ::														
		• • •																		
																J & 4.1 A				
						: ::														
						: ::														
																• •				
						: ::														
						: :.														
													1111							
						: ::														
				100																

STATILOF FLORIDA COUNTY OF _____

	:	H	٪.	31	3)	3% E	Ų		9 2	1,5%	۶ <u>ټ</u>	\$! .) ×	14.0	\$12	82	٠.		11	.>	Ж.	8.	A)	1	<i>i</i> 1 , "	¥.,		13.7	1	3	:213	OR	ui 3	8.1	۱رو	v))	(0)	30
Σ		. ja	<i>.</i>	(3		CÈ	C.	ij.	1										11.52			<u>.</u> £	::3:	212	íře,	3 (1)	(31).	. žķ	Est.	a n	. 4	ckr	15:33	ોલ	1000	4	S 33	3 26	il.
ise.	iî	χķ	وتيين	E.S	Ź,	(t)	:	173	233		11	(\$/)	ĸ:	ťř.	œ	243	(9	3.3	de	4.	ilas	ş			C:	уc	Ä.								20				10,110

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 10/13/2006 REEL: 018532 FRAME: 0218